

Office of the City Engineer

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/
City Engineer



City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, WI 53403
262.636.9191
Fax: 262.636.9545

May 8, 2015

Legistar Item: 15-00404

TO: Mark Yehlen, P. E.
Commissioner of Public Works

FROM: John Rooney, *JR*
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

RE: Bid Award Rejection
Contract 19-15 (K5-019), Lake Michigan Pathway-Phase III

We have rejected the bids received on this contract and will advertise it at a later date.

LAKE MICHIGAN PATHWAY-PHASE III
 CONTRACT NUMBER 19-15 (K5-019)

Receive bids: Friday, May 07, 2016, 1:00 P.M. Local Time

The undersigned hereby proposes to furnish all labor, tools, equipment and appliances and all materials except advertisement, definitely specified to be furnished by others, and construct, complete, ready for use, all in as accordance with plans, specifications and contract, all as attached hereto and all of which the undersigned compensation indicated:

				Ray Hintz, Inc. Caledonia, WI 5% Bid Bond		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI 5% Cashier's Check	
STATE #	QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201.0105	15	STA CLEARING	\$ 447.00	\$ 6,705.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00
2	201.0205	15	STA GRUBBING	\$ 150.90	\$ 2,263.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00
3	204.0110	200	SY REMOVING ASPHALTIC SURFACE	\$ 20.40	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00
4	204.0150	429	LF REMOVING CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	\$ 12.30	\$ 5,276.70	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,003.00
5	204.0155	589	SY REMOVING CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$ 15.30	\$ 10,236.70	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,690.00
6	204.0165	282	LF REMOVING GUARDRAIL	\$ 8.20	\$ 2,312.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,230.00
7	205.0100	1370	CY EXCAVATION COMMON	\$ 25.20	\$ 34,524.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 52,060.00
8	206.6000.S	2950	SF TEMPORARY SHORING	\$ 82.10	\$ 242,195.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 218,300.00
9	209.0100	600	CY BACKFILL GRANULAR	\$ 30.60	\$ 18,360.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 22,800.00
10	305.0120	2450	TON BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4-INCH	\$ 18.40	\$ 45,080.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 68,600.00
11	455.0215	70	TON ASPHALTIC MATERIAL PG64-22	\$ 1.20	\$ 84.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 280.00
12	455.0605	169	GAL TACK COAT	\$ 2.30	\$ 388.70	\$ 4.00	\$ 676.00
13	460.1101	1181	TON HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-1	\$ 99.50	\$ 117,509.50	\$ 118.00	\$ 139,358.00
14	516.0500	26	SY RUBBERIZED MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING	\$ 38.50	\$ 1,001.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00
15	517.1010.S.01	2,790	SF CONCRETE STAINING R-51-62	\$ 1.90	\$ 5,282.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,580.00
16	517.1010.S.02	890	SF CONCRETE STAINING R-51-63	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,691.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,780.00
17	517.1010.S.03	1,040	SF CONCRETE STAINING R-51-65	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,976.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,080.00
18	517.1010.S.04	585	SF CONCRETE STAINING R-51-66	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,111.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,170.00
19	517.1010.S.05	470	SF CONCRETE STAINING R-51-68	\$ 1.90	\$ 893.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,410.00
20	601.0409	496	LF CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 30-INCH TYPE A	\$ 44.70	\$ 22,171.20	\$ 38.00	\$ 18,848.00
21	602.0405	1125	SF CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4-INCH	\$ 11.20	\$ 12,611.20	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,134.00
22	602.0505	232	SF CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD YELLOW	\$ 44.70	\$ 10,370.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,800.00
23	606.0200	5	CY RIPRAP MEDIUM	\$ 101.80	\$ 509.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
24	608.0312	45	LF STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS III 12-INCH	\$ 61.10	\$ 2,749.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,500.00
25	611.0606	1	EACH INLET COVERS TYPE B	\$ 274.80	\$ 274.80	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
26	611.3220	1	EACH INLETS 2X2-FT	\$ 330.70	\$ 330.70	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
27	612.0406	1,335	LF PIPE UNDERDRAIN WRAPPED 6-INCH	\$ 5.10	\$ 6,808.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 14,685.00
28	614.0305	257	LF STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARD CLASS A	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,420.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,765.00
29	614.0390	6	EACH STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARD SHORT RADIUS TERMINAL	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
30	619.1000	1	EACH MOBILIZATION	\$ 72,751.30	\$ 72,751.30	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
31	625.0106	565	CY TOPSOIL	\$ 40.70	\$ 22,996.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 25,425.00
32	627.0200	510	SY MULCHING	\$ 1.10	\$ 561.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,020.00
33	628.1504	4000	LF SILT FENCE	\$ 2.10	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,000.00
34	628.1520	4000	LF SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,400.00
35	628.1905	2	EACH MOBILIZATIONS EROSION CONTROL	\$ 508.80	\$ 1,017.60	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
36	628.1910	4	EACH MOBILIZATIONS EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL	\$ 508.80	\$ 2,035.20	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
37	632.0101.01	5	EACH MARMO MAPLE	\$ 508.80	\$ 2,544.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
38	632.0101.02	2	EACH STATE STREET MAPLE	\$ 508.80	\$ 1,017.60	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
39	632.0101.03	2	EACH FALL FIESTA SUGAR MAPLE	\$ 508.80	\$ 1,017.60	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
40	632.0101.04	3	EACH BRANDYWINE RED MAPLE	\$ 508.80	\$ 1,526.40	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
41	632.0101.05	2	EACH COMMON HACKBERRY	\$ 508.80	\$ 1,017.60	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
42	632.0101.06	5	EACH SHADEMASTER HONEYLOCUST	\$ 508.80	\$ 2,544.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
43	632.0101.07	5	EACH SENTRY LINDEN	\$ 508.80	\$ 2,544.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
44	632.0101.08	2	EACH TRIDENT MAPLE	\$ 508.80	\$ 1,017.60	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
45	632.0101.09	2	EACH IVORY SILK JAPANESE TREE LILAC	\$ 508.80	\$ 1,017.60	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
46	632.0201.01	122	EACH DWARF BUSH HONEYSUCKLE	\$ 50.90	\$ 6,209.80	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,320.00
47	632.0201.02	20	EACH JAPANESE KERRIA	\$ 50.90	\$ 1,018.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00
48	632.0201.03	24	EACH NORTHERN BAYBERRY	\$ 50.90	\$ 1,221.60	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,488.00
49	632.0201.04	8	EACH DIABLO NINEBARK	\$ 50.90	\$ 407.20	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00
50	632.0201.05	53	EACH GROW LOW SUMAC	\$ 50.90	\$ 2,697.70	\$ 61.00	\$ 3,233.00
51	632.0201.06	35	EACH TIGER EYES SUMAC	\$ 50.90	\$ 1,781.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,450.00
52	632.0201.07	13	EACH FRAU DAGMAR ROSE	\$ 50.90	\$ 661.70	\$ 65.00	\$ 845.00
53	632.0201.08	97	EACH SEA GREEN JUNIPER	\$ 50.90	\$ 4,937.30	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,790.00
54	632.0201.09	29	EACH OLD FIELD COMMON JUNIPER	\$ 50.90	\$ 1,476.10	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,030.00
55	637.2210	125	SF SIGNS TYPE II REFLECTIVE H	\$ 22.40	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,250.00
56	638.2102	6	EACH MOVING SIGNS TYPE II	\$ 152.70	\$ 916.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
57	642.5001	1	EACH FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	\$ 1,322.80	\$ 1,322.80	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
58	643.0100	1	EACH TRAFFIC CONTROL 1693-34-77	\$ 229.00	\$ 229.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
59	643.2000	1	EACH TRAFFIC CONTROL DETOUR 1693-34-77	\$ 229.00	\$ 229.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
60	645.0112	1080	SY GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE DF SCHEDULE B	\$ 3.75	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,400.00
61	645.0130	1550	SY GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE R	\$ 4.16	\$ 6,448.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,200.00
62	646.0103	12535	LF PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4-INCH	\$ 1.10	\$ 13,788.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 25,070.00
63	646.0113	435	LF PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 6-INCH	\$ 2.80	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,740.00
64	690.0250	400	LF SAWING CONCRETE	\$ 2.70	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00
65	SPV.0060.01	5	EACH MOVING BENCHES	\$ 407.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 11,600.00
66	SPV.0060.07	10	EACH ALUMINUM POSTS, 12-FOOT	\$ 1,631.50	\$ 16,315.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 23,000.00
67	SPV.0060.08	6	EACH SPECIAL POSTS "A"	\$ 1,611.20	\$ 9,667.20	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 13,800.00
68	SPV.0060.09	35	EACH SIGN POSTS, U-CHANNEL	\$ 76.30	\$ 2,740.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 5,775.00
69	SPV.0060.10	9	EACH BENCHES	\$ 1,933.30	\$ 17,399.70	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 36,900.00
70	SPV.0060.11	6	EACH BIKE RACK	\$ 1,221.00	\$ 7,326.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,600.00
71	SPV.0060.12	3	EACH TRASH RECEPTACLE	\$ 1,631.50	\$ 4,894.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
72	SPV.0060.13	3	EACH INTERPRETIVE SIGN FRAME	\$ 2,543.80	\$ 7,631.40	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00
73	SPV.0085.01	133	LB SEEDED TURF AREAS	\$ 15.30	\$ 2,034.90	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,325.00
74	SPV.0105.01	1	LS RAILING STEEL PIPE GALVANIZED R-51-62	\$ 150,170.80	\$ 150,170.80	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
75	SPV.0105.02	1	LS RAILING STEEL PIPE GALVANIZED R-51-63	\$ 48,423.60	\$ 48,423.60	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
76	SPV.0105.03	1	LS RAILING STEEL PIPE GALVANIZED R-51-65	\$ 60,480.30	\$ 60,480.30	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
77	SPV.0105.04	1	LS RAILING STEEL PIPE GALVANIZED R-51-66	\$ 41,268.20	\$ 41,268.20	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
78	SPV.0105.05	1	LS RAILING STEEL PIPE GALVANIZED R-51-68	\$ 30,779.40	\$ 30,779.40	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
79	SPV.0105.07	1	LS ADA COMPLIANT RAMP	\$ 105,804.90	\$ 105,804.90	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
80	SPV.0105.08	1	LS CONSTRUCTION STAKING	\$ 8,940.00	\$ 8,940.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
81	SPV.0105.09	1	LS LIGHTING SYSTEM	\$ 158,964.40	\$ 158,964.40	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
82	SPV.0165.01	4520	SF WALL MODULAR BLOCK MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH LRFD, STRUCTURE R-51-62	\$ 69.00	\$ 311,880.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 293,800.00
83	SPV.0165.02	1560	SF WALL MODULAR BLOCK MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH LRFD, STRUCTURE R-51-63	\$ 69.00	\$ 107,840.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 109,200.00
84	SPV.0165.03	1480	SF WALL MODULAR BLOCK MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH LRFD, STRUCTURE R-51-65	\$ 69.00	\$ 102,120.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 103,600.00
85	SPV.0165.04	1130	SF WALL MODULAR BLOCK MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH LRFD, STRUCTURE R-51-66	\$ 69.00	\$ 77,970.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 81,360.00
86	SPV.0165.05	920	SF WALL MODULAR BLOCK MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH LRFD, STRUCTURE R-51-68	\$ 69.00	\$ 63,480.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 114,080.00
87	SPV.0165.07	50	SF SIGNS, SPECIAL	\$ 100.60	\$ 5,030.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 9,250.00

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL:

\$2,099,686.50

\$2,499,431.00